



Freedom of Information Request FOI 18 55

ICT recycling and procurement

Query:

Please provide:

1. Start and end date of any and all contracts; including any current or scheduled tenders, relating to the **Recycling** and **Procurement** of IT products involving equipment such as computers, laptops, mobile devices, mobile device accessories, printers, copiers, scanners, servers, PBX boxes, Teleconferencing equipment, tablets, point-of-sale devices and data storage.
2. Start and end date of any and all contracts; including any current or scheduled tenders, relating to **Data Eraser** in line with GDPR requirements for, but not limited to, IT equipment (relevant products listed above), Mobile Devices & Tablets.

Response:

1. Start and end date of any and all contracts; including any current or scheduled tenders, relating to the **Recycling** and **Procurement** of IT products involving equipment such as computers, laptops, mobile devices, mobile device accessories, printers, copiers, scanners, servers, PBX boxes, Teleconferencing equipment, tablets, point-of-sale devices and data storage.

We have no contracts in place for the recycling of IT equipment listed.

We have no contracts in place, as such, for the purchase of the IT equipment listed as we purchase through various frameworks via the Crown Commercial Service (CCS) website. The only exceptions to this are the leasing arrangement for our multi-function printer devices and recent Microsoft Deployment Toolkit (MDT) purchase.

Details of these contracts are publicly available on the Bluelight Procurement Database: <https://www.blpd.gov.uk/foi/foicontractview.aspx?contractid=35487> and <https://www.blpd.gov.uk/foi/foicontractview.aspx?contractid=24966>.

Out of the IT equipment listed above we have one contract scheduled for tender, which is for our servers and disk storage. Details of this contract are publicly available on the Bluelight Procurement Database: <https://www.blpd.gov.uk/foi/foicontractview.aspx?contractid=29594>.

2. Start and end date of any and all contracts; including any current or scheduled tenders, relating to **Data Eraser** in line with GDPR requirements for, but not limited to, IT equipment (relevant products listed above), Mobile Devices & Tablets.

We do not have a contract in place for the provision of data eraser services. Instead we use a number of suppliers, who provide assurances that they comply with the WEEE directive and all other regulations.